dated 01.04.2015 on the subject imported Computerized Embroidery Machine 

in the name of M/s. Shreeji Creation, 1019, Indrajeet Soc., B/H. Navratna 

Avenue, Opp. Sardar Mall, Nikol Gam Rd, Ahmedabad-382350 should not be 

denied. 

(ii) Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 6,98,541/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety-

Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-One only) being the Duty forgone at the 

time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded and recovered 

from them in terms of Notification No. 16/2015-Cus dated  

(iii) 01.04.2015 as amended, read with the Conditions of Bond executed and 

furnished by them in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 by enforcing

[...]

08.12.2023 Wherein the adjudicating 

authority passed order as under: - 

(i) Disallowed the benefit of Zero Duty for EPCG Scheme under Notification 

No.16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 on the subject imported capital goods.  

(ii) Confirmed the demand of customs duty amounting Rs. 6,98,541/- (Rupees 

Six Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-One only) being the 

Duty forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, in terms of Notification 

No. 16/2015-Cus dated 01.04.2015 as amended, read with the Conditions of 

Bond executed and ordered for recovery in terms of the Section 143 of the